
Organization Contact Name Contact Role Contact Email Address 

African Refugee Immigrant Organization 

Abdi Somow Executive Director  abdi.somow@ariopdx.org 

Rukia Mohamed Program Manager  rukia.aweys@ariopdx.org 

Ardo Rage 
Community Health & Outreach 
Coordinator  ardo.rage@ariopdx.org 

Doulas Latinas International 

Sandra Hernandez President  sandra@doulaslatinasinternational.org 

Living Islands Non-Profit Kianna Juda Angelo Executive Director  kianna@livingislands.org 

Jesper Angelo COO jesper@livingislands.org 

Cruzko Ward Director of Health Programs  CWard@livingislands.org 

Latino Network 

Lorena Mosqueda Director of Health & Wellness lorena@latnet.org 

Carolina Hernandez CHW Workforce Development carolinahernandez@latnet.org 

Isaac Gomez CHW Lead isaac@latnet.org 

Portland Opportunities Industrialization 
Center Kim Filla Chief Family & Wellness Officer  kfilla@portlandoic.org 

Kamille Irwin-Cordero 
Director of Family Outreach & Community 
Programs  kirwin-cordero@portlandoic.org 

Portland Refugee Support Group 

Eddie Hardy Development Coordinator  eddie@pdxrsg.org 

Ala Alabed Community Wellness Director  ala@pdxrsg.org 

Somali American Council of Oregon 

Musse Olol Executive Director  molol@sacoo.org 
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